


DAILY ARREST LOG

FOR PUBLIC RELEASE

Arrest Date: 1/18/2026

NAME: GUZMAN, DANIEL ANDY DOB: 04/12/1960 5'09HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  160 EYES: BRO HAIR: GRYSEX: M

CITY OF RESIDENCE: GLENDALE OCCUPATION:

REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME

01/18/2026 14:45

LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO

01/18/2026 15:04 7164675BP20263037 N SAN FERNANDO BLVD / E BURBANK BLVD

Investigation led to the arrest of a male for BMC and parole violation.SUMMARY OF FACTS:

CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT

POSSESSION OF OPEN CONTAINERS IN PUBLIC MC 5.3.108 $0
VIOLATION OF PAROLE PC 3056 $0

NAME: LONG, SAMUEL JACOB DOB: 11/24/1987 6'02HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  200 EYES: BLU HAIR: BLNSEX: M

CITY OF RESIDENCE: LOS ANGELES OCCUPATION:

REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME

01/18/2026 11:48

LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO

01/18/2026 11:59 7164629BP20263006 1100 N SAN FERNANDO BLVD

Theft investigation led to the arrest of two subjects for theft and drug related charges.SUMMARY OF FACTS:

CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT

POSSESS PARAPHERNALIA HS 11364(A) $0
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DAILY ARREST LOG

FOR PUBLIC RELEASE

Arrest Date: 1/18/2026

NAME: MAK, MICHAEL BRANDON DOB: 10/15/1992 5'10HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  195 EYES: BLU HAIR: BROSEX: M

CITY OF RESIDENCE: SAN FRANCISCO OCCUPATION:

REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME

01/18/2026 03:22

LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO

01/18/2026 03:35 7164408BP20262983 W MAGNOLIA BLVD / N CALIFORNIA ST

Pedestrian stop for BMC violation. Male arrested for warrant, narcotics, and false ID to a Police Officer.SUMMARY OF FACTS:

CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT

OUTSIDE WARRANT - FELONY ZZ OUT FEL WARRANT $20,000
FALSE IDENTIFICATION TO POLICE OFFICER PC 148.9(A) $0
POSS OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE MISD HS 11350(A) $0
POSSESS PARAPHERNALIA HS 11364(A) $0

NAME: OLIVA, NATHAN ALEXANDER DOB: 08/24/2006 5'10HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  170 EYES: BRO HAIR: BLKSEX: M

CITY OF RESIDENCE: BURBANK OCCUPATION:

REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME

01/18/2026 00:48

LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO

01/18/2026 01:07 7164353BP20262973 S THIRD ST / E TUJUNGA AVE

Officer's observed vehicle doing donuts in the street at several intersections. Driver arrested for 23103(a).SUMMARY OF FACTS:

CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT

RECKLESS DRIVING:HIGHWAY VC 23103(A) $0
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DAILY ARREST LOG

FOR PUBLIC RELEASE

Arrest Date: 1/18/2026

NAME: SANTANA, WILLIAN DOB: 12/24/1987 5'07HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  130 EYES: BRO HAIR: BLKSEX: M

CITY OF RESIDENCE: NORTH HOLLYWOOD OCCUPATION: MAINTENANCE WORKER

REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME

01/18/2026 11:35

LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO

01/18/2026 12:03 7164631BP20263006 1100 N SAN FERNANDO BLVD

Theft investigation led to the arrest of two subjects for theft and drug related charges.SUMMARY OF FACTS:

CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT

OUTSIDE WARRANT - MISD ZZ OUT MISD WARRANT $15,000
PETTY THEFT W/2 OR MORE PRIORS PC 666.1(A)(1) $0
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